
Bardibas Municipality 
  Office of the Municipal Executive 
  Bardibas, Mahottari 

Provine no.2 Nepal 

Invitation for  Bids 
First date of Publication:2077/05/31 

 
1 . Bardibas Munnicipality, office of the Municipal Executive invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

construction    of following projects. 

Contract 
no. 

Description of works Estimate 
amount(without 
Vat & 
contigency) 

Bid security 
amount(Nrs.) 

Bid 
Documet 
fee (Nrs.) 

NCB/BM/
01-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Bipi Highway east namunabasti to tulasi 
road, woda no.3 

8806461.20 265000.00 3000.00 

NCB/BM/
02-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Panchdhura Temple to Bardanda road, 
woda no.4 

8787088.73 264000.00 3000.00 

NCB/BM/
03-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Ichchheshwor ma. vi. to Panchdhura ma.vi 
road, woda no.5 

8828503.44 265000.00 3000.00 

NCB/BM/
04-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Pariyojana karyalaya through khajuriya to 
Gaushala road, wada no.8 

13252529.55 398000.00 3000.00 

NCB/BM/
05-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Farline to Nirmal lama multi technical 
college road, wada no.10 & 11 

8818331.23 265000.00 3000.00 

NCB/BM/
06-077/78 

Construction of Black top at Chalki chowk through dandatol bijaybasti 
to bhapsi road, woda no.12 

17628042.64 530000.00 3000.00 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding documents at the Bardibas Munucipality   
office.Mahottari.wesbsite:www.bardibasmun.gov.np or may visit PPMO website:www.bolpatra.gov.np.egp 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Bardibas Municipality  Mahottari by eligible bidders on the         
submission of a written application, along with the copy of company /firm registration certificate or may download the bidding 
documents of e-submission from PPMO’s Website www.bolpatra.gov.np.Bidders submitting their bid electronically, should deposit  
a non- refundable fee of Rs.3000 separately as specified below and the scan copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit vauchar shall be 
uploaded by the bidders at the time of electronics submission of the bids. till 2077/06/29. 

 Name of bank: Agriculture devepoment bank, Bardibas 
 Name of office: Bardibas Municipality office, Mahottari 
 Internal revenue account no.:1063001149128105 
4.  Sealed of electronics bids must be submitted to the office Bardibas Municipality Mahottari by hand / courier or through PPMO 

website  www.bolpatra.gov.np.egp before 12:00 Noon on 2077/06/30. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’s representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 PM on 2077/06/30 at Bardibas 

Municipality office. Bids must be valid for a period fo 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or 
scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,amounting to a minimum of Nrs.As above which shall be valid for 30 
days beyond the validity period of the bid.Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank. 

               Name of bank: Agriculture devepoment bank, Bardibas 
 Name of office: Bardibas Municipality office, Mahottari 
 Dharauti account no.:1063001149128067 
6.  Pre bid meeting shall be held at Bardibas Municipality at 2:00 pm on 2077/06/15 
7. If the last dat of purchasing and of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the 

last date. In such case of validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 
submission. 

8.  The Empolyer reserve the right to accept of reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever. 
9.  Bidders who choose to submit the bid by E-bidding system. Must submit the original copies(Hard copy) of Mandatory documents 

to Bardibas Municipality office, within 5 days of last date of Bid submission. Non submission of the hard copy by the bidder within 
the specified time shall be considered as non responsive  and may cause forfeiture of bid security. 

                                                                                                                                                                                         -Chief Administrative Officer 
 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np.bidders/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np.egp/

